  AIC1634
1.4MHz Current-Mode Step-Up DC/DC Converter
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center   DS-1634G-01  121608
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I , Science Park , Hsinchu 300, Taiwan , R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
� FEATURES
z Fixed Frequency 1.4MHz Current-Mode PWM
Operation.

 AIC1634
2
� ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: AIC1634-CGTR
Æ in SOT-23-6 Package & Tape &
Reel Packing Type
AIC1634-PGTR
Æ   in Lead Free SOT-23-6 Package &
Tape & Reel Packing Type
ORDER NUMBER PIN CONFIGURATION
GND SW
32 1
4
IN
6
FB
SHDNSS
5 AIC1634CG&PG
(SOT-23-6)
FRONT VIEW
AIC1634-XXXX
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
BG: BAG
PACKAGE TYPE
G: SOT-23-6
C: COMMERCIAL
P: LEAD FREE COMMERCIAL
G: GREEN PACKAGE
Note: Pin1 is determined by orienting
the package marking as shown.
1634/1634P
z SOT-23-6 Marking
Part No. Marking
AIC1634CG 1634
AIC1634PG 1634P
AIC1634GG 1634G
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
SW to GND   33V
FB to GND  6V
IN, SHDN   11V